Form **PTO-1594** (Rev 03-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 03/3

05/24/2011

U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Billocks of the Contraction and Market	demark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) At 24 2011 Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? NameTuthill Corporation
Individual(s) Assoc	Address
General Partnership Limite X Corporation- State Delaware	Street Address 8500 South Madison Street
Other	State Illinois
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached	Country United States of America 21p 60521
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution [Date(s): General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 13, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	ger Other Citizenship
Other	representative designation is attached Yes X
	on number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A Trademark Application No (s)	B Trademark Registration No (s) 2,435,711
C Identification or Description of Traden	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X nark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mail. NameGeorge Pappas	
concerning document should be mail	o. Total fidiliber of applications and
concerning document should be mail Name <u>George Pappas</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00
concerning document should be mail Name <u>George Pappas</u> Internal Address <u></u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00
concerning document should be mail NameGeorge Pappas Internal Address Street Address919 S Harrison Street, Suite	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information:
Concerning document should be mail NameGeorge Pappas Internal Address Street Address919 S Harrison Street, Suite City _Fort Wayne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information:
Concerning document should be mail NameGeorge Pappas Internal Address Street Address919 S Harrison Street, Suite CityFort Wayne StateIndiana Zip46	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information: 65/24/2611 AMULLINS 00000016 2435711
Concerning document should be mail. NameGeorge Pappas Internal Address Street Address City _Fort Wayne StateIndiana Zip46 Phone Number(260) 426-2340	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reyco Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its offices at 1205 E. Industrial Park Drive, Mount Vernon, MO 65712-9791, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of R	<u>egistration</u>
REY-ALIGN	2,435,711	March	13, 2001
WHEREAS, Tuthill Corprincipal place of business at 85 of acquiring said registered trade	600 South Madison S	ion of the State of Street, Burr Ridge,	Delaware, having its Illinois 60521, is desirous
hereby assigns to Tuthill Corpor said trademarks together with the registrations thereof.	receipt of which is he ration, all rights, title e goodwill of the bu	ereby acknowledge and interest in the siness symbolized	e United States in and to by said trademarks and
Signed at VCLY WULL MODIST VEN	0	his /3 da	• (
		By Jay /	Muello
		Title PRES	DENT
State of Missouri]]] ss:		·
County of Kawron Cl]		
On this Mueller day of Mueller of Reyco Industries, Inc., the assistoregoing Assignment on behalf of	, to me known ar gnor above named, a of said assignor and	id known to me to	that he/she executed the ity duly received.
MICHELE NELSON Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Lawrence County - Comm#0840853 My Commission Expires Nov. 14, 201		Michaele	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 05/24/2011